S13M
CAR CONTROL - SINGLE & TWIN PCB RELAY
FEATURES
Light weight & compact size
Switching capacity up to 25A motor lock load
High performance PCB relay
H Bridge contact configuration available
Car automatic applications :

12
S13M
ORDERING INFORMATION
S13M       C  - S   1  DC12V  F
Note : RoHS compliant relays are available.
For ordering, please add the correct suffix into standard relay part numbers.
For examples :
S13MC-S1  DC 12V  "RoHS"     for RoHS Compliant Relay
S13MC-S1  DC 12V  "RoHS-I"   for RoHS Compliant Relay specifying for AgNi contact material
S13MC-S1  DC 12V  "RoHS-N"  for RoHS Compliant Relay specifying for AgSnO2 contact material
DIMENSIONS (UNIT:mm)
RATED VOLTAGE
NIL  :  DUST COVER
S    :  SEALED TYPE
CONTACT ARRANGEMENT
A :  1 FORM A
C :  1 FORM C
RELAY MODEL
NIL : STANDARD (-40oC ~ 85oC)
F    : HIGH TEMPERATURE (-40 ~ 105oC)
POWER CONSUMPTION
1 :  0.64W
2 :  0.8W
S13M      - SINGLE RELAY
S13MD    - DOUBLE RELAY
S13MT    - TWIN RELAY (H-BRIDGE)
WIRING DIAGRAMMOUNTING HOLES TERMINAL
ARRANGEMENT
(BOTTOM VIEW)
S13M - Single Relay
S13M
WIRING DIAGRAM
WIRING DIAGRAM
S13MT - Twin (H Bridge) Relay
MOUNTING HOLDES TERMINAL ARRANGEMENT
(BOTTOM VIEW)
2
3
1
4
8
7
5
6
S13MD - Double Relay
TERMINAL
ARRANGEMENT
(BOTTOM VIEW)
MOUNTING HOLES
3
2